EGLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
Email: eglinghamclerk@gmail.com Tel: 07455 004164

AGENDA FOR THE PARISH COUNCIL ORDINARY MEETING

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of the Parish Council on Thursday 22" February
2024 at 7:00pm at South Charlton Village Hall, for the purpose of transacting the following business:

17/24
18/24
19/24
20/24
21/24
22/24
23/24

24/24

25/24

26/24
27/24
28/24
29/24
30/24

31/24

32/24

33/24
34/24
35/24

Apologies for absence

Declaration of interests.

Public Participation

Confirmation of minutes of last meeting (10" January 2024)
County Councillor’s Report

Neighbourhood Plan Update

Suggestion Boxes
a) Eglingham Village Hall — Handrail

Communications Received Boxes
a) Community Field

Parish Council Administration Matters
a) Draft Policies for Approval

b) Trees/Branches Update

c) Website administration

Assets of Community Value

Website

Eglingham Village Hall - Rent

Eglingham Public Footpath — Proposed Diversion

Updates on Community Matters

a) Coronation Tree Update

b) Dog Fouling on the Community Field Update
c) Trees/Branches Update

d) North Charlton Footpath / Bus Stop

Grants
a) Appointment of PC Representative
b) VAT Process Confirmation
c) Any Proposed Grants / Current Grant Updates

Financial Matters:
a) non-online ClIr information
b) Account balances
¢) Spent and received since last meeting:
d) Payments relating to grants
e) Payments to approve

Clerk / Chair Updates (for information only)
Proposed Agenda Items for Next Meeting

Time, Date and Venue of next meeting



