## **EGLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL**

Email: eglinghamclerk@gmail.com Tel: 07455 004164

## AGENDA FOR THE PARISH COUNCIL ORDINARY MEETING

## Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of the Parish Council on **Thursday 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2024 at 7:00pm** at **South Charlton Village Hall**, for the purpose of transacting the following business:

17/24	Apologies for absence
18/24	Declaration of interests.
19/24	Public Participation
20/24	Confirmation of minutes of last meeting (10 <sup>th</sup> January 2024)
21/24	County Councillor's Report
22/24	Neighbourhood Plan Update
23/24	Suggestion Boxes a) Eglingham Village Hall – Handrail
24/24	<b>Communications Received Boxes</b> a) Community Field
25/24	<ul> <li>Parish Council Administration Matters</li> <li>a) Draft Policies for Approval</li> <li>b) Trees / Branches Update</li> <li>c) Website administration</li> </ul>
26/24	Assets of Community Value
27/24	Website
28/24	Eglingham Village Hall – Rent
29/24	Eglingham Public Footpath – Proposed Diversion
30/24	<ul> <li>Updates on Community Matters</li> <li>a) Coronation Tree Update</li> <li>b) Dog Fouling on the Community Field Update</li> <li>c) Trees / Branches Update</li> <li>d) North Charlton Footpath / Bus Stop</li> </ul>
31/24	<ul> <li>Grants</li> <li>a) Appointment of PC Representative</li> <li>b) VAT Process Confirmation</li> <li>c) Any Proposed Grants / Current Grant Updates</li> </ul>
32/24	Financial Matters: a) non-online Cllr information b) Account balances c) Spent and received since last meeting: d) Payments relating to grants e) Payments to approve
33/24	Clerk / Chair Updates (for information only)
34/24	Proposed Agenda Items for Next Meeting
/	

35/24 Time, Date and Venue of next meeting